NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
OCTOBER 2018:

2907 (NW3215E)Ms MS Khwawula (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:

(1) Whether doctors at the Donald Fraser Hospital in Louis Trichardt, Limpopo have applied to be transferred to other facilities, if so,
(2) Whether the specified applications were approved, if not why not? (NW3215E)

REPLY:

(1) One (1) doctor applied for transfer to other facility.
(2) The request was not recommended/approved due to shortage of Medical Officers at the Donald Fraser Hospital.
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